## Vashon Command Post Cache Project

Item	Unit Price	Qty	Extension	Group	Notes
Enclosed cargo trailer (door + ramp) 5'x8'	\$3,500	1	\$3,500		https://bit.ly/3lLqwgz
Trailer shelving, cargo nets, tie downs	\$750	1	\$750		
			Trailer	\$4,250	
Ruggedized canopy tent w/walls 10x20'	\$2,200	2	\$4,400		Q8 class, spec for hard rain, wind, etc.
Section/huddle meet tent	\$650	2	\$1,300		For deployed units, break out meetings
Sandbags, stake tie downs	\$350	2	\$700		Weather ruggedization
Responder break tent	\$650	1	\$650	***************************************	Coleman 8-person 14x10
Cots, blankets	\$315	8	\$2,520		Each cot/pad \$250, blanket \$50, pillow \$15 = \$315 x 4
			Tents	\$9,570	
Portable Generator and fuel, maint kit	\$2,300	2	\$4,600		Honda eu2200i incl. maintenance kit & fuel
Portable comms station	\$2,500	3	\$7,500		Ham Radio voice, Ham email, laptop, CB, FRS, GMRS, etc.
Satellite Internet link	\$2,000	1	\$2,000		Assume Starlink 1 year
Ruggedized network	\$2,000	1	\$2,000		Router/wifi/WAN link/cables/USB
Handie Talkie kit (8 radios with battery charger)	\$2,400	1	\$2,400		
Charging station for cell, etc.	\$250	1	\$250		
		Com	nunications	\$18,750	
Command kit (EOC sections, CERT, MRC, CERT)	\$1,500	1	\$1,500		Operations plan books, ICS forms, hanging roll up access, etc.
ICS position vests, PPE	\$750	1	\$750		Vests, hard hats, head lamps, gloves, N95 masks, eye protection, etc.
Maps, hanging roll up	\$100	6	\$600		Laminated large-scale maps

Maps, books with driveway-by-driveway detail	\$50	12	\$600		
		Comr	nand Tools	\$3,450	
Tables, 8' folding	\$150	6	\$900		
Laptop tables	\$40	6	\$240		
Chairs, folding (4-pack)	\$100	4	\$400		
Consumables stock	\$150	1	\$150		Drinking water, snacks, coffee, sanitary supplies, etc.
Supplies	\$150	1	\$150		Cables, batteries, office supplies, etc.
Patio heaters	\$250	2	\$500		
		Furnishings		\$2,340	
Portapotty - Thetford Curve	\$200	2	\$400		
Privy tent	\$100	2	\$200		
Decontamination kit	\$450	4	\$1,800		https://shop.dqeready.com/decon-in-a-
					bag
			Sanitation	\$2,400	

Total \$40,760